
MerrimackLOCATION:
Administrator

Certified by:
DATE BIDS OPEN: October 03, 2018, 02:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK: CST ADDITION

PROJECT:

September 02, 2019COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81010RA

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL
81010RA

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
FULCRUM ASSOCIATES INC

5 TECH CIRCLE, AMHERST NH 03031
$2,559,553.00 A

MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.
32 ARTISAN COURT #4, GILFORD NH 03249-6603

$2,636,118.00 B

CHARTERS BROTHERS CONST LLC
27 MAIN STREET, DANVILLE NH 03819

$2,680,552.00 C

CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
270 WEST ROAD, STE 4, PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-7611

$2,720,000.00 D

BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.
600 HARVEY ROAD, MANCHESTER NH 03103-3320

$2,786,645.00 E

BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
302B AUBURN ROAD, TURNER ME 04282

$2,788,373.00 F

MARK CARRIER CONSTRUCTION INC
SUITE 101, 175 LINCOLN STREET, MANCHESTER NH 03103-5031

$3,062,202.00 G

KINSMEN CORPORATION
35 LONDONDERRY TPK, SUITE A, PO BOX 16117, HOOKSETT NH 03106-6117

$3,166,000.00 H

 Wednesday, October 3, 2018  Page 1 of 1



Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E FULCRUM ASSOCIATES INC
5 TECH CIRCLE

AMHERST, NH 03031

MERIDIAN CONSTRUCTION CORP.
32 ARTISAN COURT #4

GILFORD, NH 03249-6603

Description
Items

901 UPERFORM ALL WORK AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND 
IN SPECIFICATIONS 

$2,486,118.00$2,532,000.00 $2,409,553.00 $2,409,553.00 $2,486,118.001.00 $2,532,000.00

902 $ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
OWNER INTIATED CHANGES 

$125,000.00$125,000.00 $1.00 $125,000.00 $1.00125,000.00 $1.00

903 $ALLOWANCE #2 INSPECTION FEES $25,000.00$25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.0025,000.00 $1.00

$2,682,000.00  $2,559,553.00  $2,636,118.00Totals:
ALTERNATES 81010RA

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1

991 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #1: ARCHITECTURAL 
ALTERNATE #1 

($12,201.00)$15,000.00 $15,010.00 $15,010.00 ($12,201.00)1.00 $15,000.00

ADD ALTERNATE #2

992 UADD ALTERNATE #2: ARCHITECTURAL ALTERNATE #2 $5,207.00$6,750.00 $6,207.00 $6,207.00 $5,207.001.00 $6,750.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3

993 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #3: MEP ALTERNATE #1 ($30,251.00)$32,000.00 $8,408.00 $8,408.00 ($30,251.00)1.00 $32,000.00

ADD ALTERNATE #4

994 UADD ALTERNATE #4: MEP ALTERNATE #2 $6,248.00$6,000.00 $13,050.00 $13,050.00 $6,248.001.00 $6,000.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #5

995 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #5: MEP ALTERNATE #3 ($4,437.00)$7,500.00 $6,935.00 $6,935.00 ($4,437.00)1.00 $7,500.00

ADD ALTERNATE #6
996 UADD ALTERNATE #6: MEP ALTERNATE #4 $4,714.00$22,500.00 $6,794.00 $6,794.00 $4,714.001.00 $22,500.00

ADD ALTERNATE #7

997 UADD ALTERNATE #7: MEP ALTERNATE #5 $18,302.00$14,000.00 $14,711.00 $14,711.00 $18,302.001.00 $14,000.00

Alt. Totals:

Totals: $2,682,000.00  $2,559,553.00  $2,636,118.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit PriceDescription Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E CHARTERS BROTHERS CONST LLC
27 MAIN STREET

DANVILLE, NH 03819

CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
270 WEST ROAD, STE 4

PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801-7611

Items

901 UPERFORM ALL WORK AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND 
IN SPECIFICATIONS 

$2,570,000.00$2,532,000.00 $2,530,552.00 $2,530,552.00 $2,570,000.001.00 $2,532,000.00

902 $ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
OWNER INTIATED CHANGES 

$125,000.00$125,000.00 $1.00 $125,000.00 $1.00125,000.00 $1.00

903 $ALLOWANCE #2 INSPECTION FEES $25,000.00$25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.0025,000.00 $1.00

$2,682,000.00  $2,680,552.00  $2,720,000.00Totals:
ALTERNATES 81010RA

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1

991 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #1: ARCHITECTURAL 
ALTERNATE #1 

($12,000.00)$15,000.00 ($10,600.00) ($10,600.00) ($12,000.00)1.00 $15,000.00

ADD ALTERNATE #2

992 UADD ALTERNATE #2: ARCHITECTURAL ALTERNATE #2 $4,125.00$6,750.00 $7,033.00 $7,033.00 $4,125.001.00 $6,750.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3
993 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #3: MEP ALTERNATE #1 ($26,400.00)$32,000.00 ($30,099.00) ($30,099.00) ($26,400.00)1.00 $32,000.00

ADD ALTERNATE #4
994 UADD ALTERNATE #4: MEP ALTERNATE #2 $7,500.00$6,000.00 $3,335.00 $3,335.00 $7,500.001.00 $6,000.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #5
995 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #5: MEP ALTERNATE #3 ($7,200.00)$7,500.00 ($5,200.00) ($5,200.00) ($7,200.00)1.00 $7,500.00

ADD ALTERNATE #6
996 UADD ALTERNATE #6: MEP ALTERNATE #4 $7,800.00$22,500.00 $4,888.00 $4,888.00 $7,800.001.00 $22,500.00

ADD ALTERNATE #7
997 UADD ALTERNATE #7: MEP ALTERNATE #5 ($15,000.00)$14,000.00 $16,215.00 $16,215.00 ($15,000.00)1.00 $14,000.00

Alt. Totals:
Totals: $2,682,000.00  $2,680,552.00  $2,720,000.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.
600 HARVEY ROAD

MANCHESTER, NH 03103-3320

BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
302B AUBURN ROAD
TURNER, ME 04282

Description
Items

901 UPERFORM ALL WORK AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND 
IN SPECIFICATIONS 

$2,638,373.00$2,532,000.00 $2,636,645.00 $2,636,645.00 $2,638,373.001.00 $2,532,000.00

902 $ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
OWNER INTIATED CHANGES 

$125,000.00$125,000.00 $1.00 $125,000.00 $1.00125,000.00 $1.00

903 $ALLOWANCE #2 INSPECTION FEES $25,000.00$25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.0025,000.00 $1.00

$2,682,000.00  $2,786,645.00  $2,788,373.00Totals:
ALTERNATES 81010RA

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1

991 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #1: ARCHITECTURAL 
ALTERNATE #1 

($13,800.00)$15,000.00 $14,200.00 $14,200.00 ($13,800.00)1.00 $15,000.00

ADD ALTERNATE #2

992 UADD ALTERNATE #2: ARCHITECTURAL ALTERNATE #2 $9.37$6,750.00 $22.00 $22.00 $9.371.00 $6,750.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3
993 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #3: MEP ALTERNATE #1 ($26,900.00)$32,000.00 ($29,200.00) ($29,200.00) ($26,900.00)1.00 $32,000.00

ADD ALTERNATE #4
994 UADD ALTERNATE #4: MEP ALTERNATE #2 $7,095.00$6,000.00 $7,069.00 $7,069.00 $7,095.001.00 $6,000.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #5
995 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #5: MEP ALTERNATE #3 ($7,300.00)$7,500.00 ($4,400.00) ($4,400.00) ($7,300.00)1.00 $7,500.00

ADD ALTERNATE #6
996 UADD ALTERNATE #6: MEP ALTERNATE #4 $9,317.00$22,500.00 $4,722.00 $4,722.00 $9,317.001.00 $22,500.00

ADD ALTERNATE #7
997 UADD ALTERNATE #7: MEP ALTERNATE #5 $15,455.00$14,000.00 $15,667.00 $15,667.00 $15,455.001.00 $14,000.00

Alt. Totals:

Totals: $2,682,000.00  $2,786,645.00  $2,788,373.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit PriceDescription Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E MARK CARRIER CONSTRUCTION INC
SUITE 101

MANCHESTER, NH 03103-5031

KINSMEN CORPORATION
35 LONDONDERRY TPK, SUITE A

HOOKSETT, NH 03106-6117

Items

901 UPERFORM ALL WORK AS INDICATED ON PLANS AND 
IN SPECIFICATIONS 

$3,016,000.00$2,532,000.00 $2,912,202.00 $2,912,202.00 $3,016,000.001.00 $2,532,000.00

902 $ALLOWANCE #1 FOR MODIFICATIONS AND/OR 
OWNER INTIATED CHANGES 

$125,000.00$125,000.00 $1.00 $125,000.00 $1.00125,000.00 $1.00

903 $ALLOWANCE #2 INSPECTION FEES $25,000.00$25,000.00 $1.00 $25,000.00 $1.0025,000.00 $1.00

$2,682,000.00  $3,062,202.00  $3,166,000.00Totals:
ALTERNATES 81010RA

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1
991 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #1: ARCHITECTURAL 

ALTERNATE #1 
($14,000.00)$15,000.00 ($15,907.00) ($15,907.00) ($14,000.00)1.00 $15,000.00

ADD ALTERNATE #2

992 UADD ALTERNATE #2: ARCHITECTURAL ALTERNATE #2 $14,000.00$6,750.00 $6,078.00 $6,078.00 $14,000.001.00 $6,750.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #3

993 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #3: MEP ALTERNATE #1 ($23,000.00)$32,000.00 ($30,000.00) ($30,000.00) ($23,000.00)1.00 $32,000.00

ADD ALTERNATE #4
994 UADD ALTERNATE #4: MEP ALTERNATE #2 $3,000.00$6,000.00 $6,481.00 $6,481.00 $3,000.001.00 $6,000.00

DEDUCT ALTERNATE #5
995 UDEDUCT ALTERNATE #5: MEP ALTERNATE #3 ($7,000.00)$7,500.00 ($7,300.00) ($7,300.00) ($7,000.00)1.00 $7,500.00

ADD ALTERNATE #6
996 UADD ALTERNATE #6: MEP ALTERNATE #4 $3,000.00$22,500.00 $7,117.00 $7,117.00 $3,000.001.00 $22,500.00

ADD ALTERNATE #7
997 UADD ALTERNATE #7: MEP ALTERNATE #5 $15,000.00$14,000.00 $12,540.00 $12,540.00 $15,000.00

Totals: $2,682,000.00  $3,062,202.00  $3,166,000.00

1.00 $14,000.00

Alt. Totals:
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